330 Fair Lane, Building A
COU nty Of EI DO radO Placerville, California
530 621-5390
FAX 622-3645
www.edcgov.us/bos/

Legislation Text

File #: 10-0400, Version: 1

Health Services Department recommending the Board authorize the Chair to sign retroactive
Amendment 2 (v.2) to Agreement 07-NNAQ9 with the State Department of Alcohol and Drug
Programs, providing additional funding of $14,862 for FY 2009/10, for a new not-to-exceed total of
$1,041,412 for the term July 1, 2009 through June 30, 2010.

FUNDING: California Department of Alcohol and Drug Programs

BUDGET SUMMARY:
Total Estimated Cost $1,041,412
Funding
Budgeted $1,026,550
New Funding $14,862
Savings $
Other $
Total Funding Available $1,041,412
Change To Net County Cost $0

Fiscal Impact/Change to Net County Cost: There is no net County cost associated with this
Agreement. This Agreement contains a fiscal allocation/budget that provides for a portion of the
$1,041,412 available funding to be carried forward into FY 2010-11.

Background: The County of El Dorado receives funding for the Health Services Department Alcohol
and Drug Program (ADP) from the State of California Department of Alcohol and Drug Programs
(CDADP) via the current multi-year (7/1/07 through 6/30/10) Net Negotiated Amount (NNA)
Agreement 07-NNAQ09. On March 23, 2010, the Board of Supervisors approved Amendment 1 to
Agreement 07-NNAOQ9, establishing the current FY 2009-10 funding at $1,026,550. Amendment 1
has been sent to the State for signatures and is not available for inclusion with the attachments.

This Amendment 2 (V.2) to Agreement 07-NNAQ9 with CDADP reflects an increase in funding of
$14,862, for a new not-to-exceed total of $1,041,412.

Retroactive Amendment: The effective date of Amendment 2 (V.2) to the State Agreement 07-
NNAOQ9 is July 1, 2009; however, this Amendment 2 (V.2) was not received from the State until April
12, 2010. Upon receipt, it was submitted for review and processing; expedited attention was
requested at each step of the process. Upon completion of review and approval, the Department
promptly submitted for approval at the next available Board date.

County of El Dorado Page 1 of 2 Printed on 4/2/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 10-0400, Version: 1

Reason for Recommendation: Approval of this Amendment 2 (v.2) to State Agreement 07-NNAQ9
budget allocation for FY 2009-10 will allow continued provision of services via the State Agreement.

Action to be taken following Board approval:

- Chair to sign five (5) original Amendments 2 (V.2) to that Agreement 07-NNAOS9.

- Board Clerk’s Office to return all five (5) Amendments to Department.

- Department to return signed Amendments to State for final execution.

- Upon receipt from the State, Department to forward one (1) fully executed Amendment 2 to the
Board Clerk’s Office.

Contact: Kathy Lang

Concurrences: County Counsel

County of El Dorado Page 2 of 2 Printed on 4/2/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

